
2023 Westfalen USDF All Breeds Awards

Rank Score Division Level Rider Name Horse Name Sire Dam Owner Breeder
Dressage Sport Horse Breeding

Colts of Current Year 

1 76.875 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding
Colts/Geldings of 
Current Calendar Year Namaste PVF Branley Ash Nautilus Kaiser's Prinzess  Ellen Ziemer  Ellen Ziemer

Two Year Old Colts and Geldings 

1 77.588 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding
Two-Year-Old 
Colts/Geldings After Hours A New Star Cosi  Moss Rose Farm LLC  Jill Mieleszko-Vekens

2 73.063 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding
Two-Year-Old 
Colts/Geldings Galaxy PHWs Grandios Emma-Pearl  Moss Rose Farm LLC  Gabriele  Heemsoth

Three Year Old Colts and Geldings 

1 79.250 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding
Three-Year-Old 
Colts/Geldings Mufasa D Mc Fly High D Desteny  Ellen Ziemer  Christa Dahlkamp

Yearling Fillies

1 78.700 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Yearling Fillies Izumi ASH Iron Diamond Girl AP  Samantha Kidd
 Arion Sporthorses LLC, 
Samantha Kidd

2 76.900 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Yearling Fillies Branley Ash Gemini Genesis BL Dancing Queen T  Heidi Humphrey
 Branley Ash Sporthorses, 
Christine Baker

3 75.950 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Yearling Fillies Fuse Ignited Fusionist Fusion  Silene White  Silene White

4 69.925 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Yearling Fillies Dreamgirl MRF Stibby-Me Starlight  Moss Rose Farm LLC
 Branley Ash Sporthorses, 
Christine Baker

Two Year Old Fillies 

1 78.900 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Masako ASH Apache Myrtha  Samantha Kidd
 Arion Sporthorses LLC, 
Samantha Kidd

2 77.000 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Germania W Genesis BL Top Nubia  Heidi Humphrey  ZG  Wiesmann

3 76.850 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Garnet Genscher Carlotta  Moss Rose Farm LLC  Jill Mieleszko-Vekens

4 76.825 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Beignet Benidetto Emilee IPH  Denise Vincente  Denise Vincente

5 76.313 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Phable of Rapunzel Phenix Rapunzel  Keri Blizniak  Angela Mirarchi

6 71.763 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Two-Year-Old Fillies Artemis MRF Milky Way Athena MRF  Moss Rose Farm LLC
 Elizabeth Jensen, Moss Rose 
Farm LLCThree 

Year 

1 77.000 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Three-Year-Old Fillies Loriella BC Lord Ferragamo Le-Habb  Angela Stanaway  Angela Stanaway

2 74.863 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Three-Year-Old Fillies Dresscode Cinderella Crown Notting Hill Ennia  Moss Rose Farm LLC  Wilma Mazeland

Four Year Old and Older Mares

1 79.550 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Four-Year-Old and Older Maiden/Yeld Mares Serendipity
North Forks Brenin 
Cardi Windswept Sealah  Heather Courtney  Jessica Wisdom

2 78.475 Dressage Sport Horse Breeding Four-Year-Old and Older Maiden/Yeld Mares Die Fürstin De Kooning Franka  Madison Evans  Hermann Volkert

Materiale

Three-Year-Old-Stallions/Geldings 

1 74.000 Materiale
Three-Year-Old 
Colts/Geldings Kaitlin Blythe MUFASA D Mc Fly High D Desteny  Ellen Ziemer  Christa DahlkampThree-

Year-

1 75.000 Materiale Three-Year-Old Fillies
Julianne Brownson, 
Lorraine Klepacz LORIELLA BC Lord Ferragamo Le-Habb  Angela Stanaway  Angela Stanaway

Four-and-Five-Year-Old-Mares

1 77.200 Materiale
Four- and Five-Year-
Old Mares Claire Raymond SERENDIPITY

North Forks Brenin 
Cardi Windswept Sealah  Heather Courtney  Jessica Wisdom

2 76.200 Materiale
Four- and Five-Year-
Old Mares Jennifer Keatinge TEMPLETON'S HANA Hotline Florenciana  Jennifer Keatinge

 Gina Miller, Templeton Farms 
Equestrian

Adult Amateur



AA - Training Level

1 67.200 Adult Amateur Training Level Jennifer Keatinge Templeton's Hana Hotline Florenciana  Jennifer Keatinge
 Gina Miller, Templeton Farms 
Equestrian

2 66.721 Adult Amateur Training Level Denise Vincente J-Adore  Denise Vincente

3 66.000 Adult Amateur Training Level Amy Winnen Devious Diamo Gold Roxette  Patricia Weir  Carolyn Wehle

4 64.650 Adult Amateur Training Level Adrian Ward Lucky Luke Lugato Omaica  Adrian Ward  Barry Albers

5 64.100 Adult Amateur Training Level Jenny Barthen SF Smoke & Mirrors Smoke Tree Snapdragon Meisterin  Jenny Barthen  Ann Daum

AA - First Level

1 71.970 Adult Amateur First Level Ashlee Watts First Alderman First Dance Laetita  Ashlee Watts  Ashlee Watts

2 71.760 Adult Amateur First Level Kristina Brown Dreamheart Dreamline Deborah  Kristina Brown  Bernhard Deitert

3 68.750 Adult Amateur First Level Jennifer Clooten Winhorses' For Amour For Romance Sternstunde  Jennifer Clooten  Georg u. Christian Finke GbR

4 67.778 Adult Amateur First Level Cynthia Werner Flor-De-Lis Florenciano Lafee  Cynthia Werner  Josef Wacker

5 66.736 Adult Amateur First Level Kate Sargent Dignity GSF Der Graf Crystal Clear GSF  Kate Sargent
 Carolyn Miller, Greenstone 
Farm LLC

6 65.834 Adult Amateur First Level Lorrie Clemens Fanfare Freestyle Basda de Coco  Lorrie Clemens  Gina Miller

AA - Third Level

1 64.595 Adult Amateur Third Level Ashley Niemeyer Shakespeare Stalypso Wendy  Ashley Niemeyer  Hermann Rosenbaum

2 62.188 Adult Amateur Third Level Jocelyn Dragges Bellisambrosso RTH Belissimo M Sweet Samba  Alanna Sellers  Alanna Sellers

AA - Prix St. Georges

1 66.986 Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Victoria Kahn-Sinclair Lotus Licosto Samira  Victoria Kahn-Sinclair  Westphalians for USA

2 66.839 Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Don Giorgio Sensei Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

3 66.176 Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

4 64.118 Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Kenneth Steele Bourani Belissimo M Dei Gratia  Kenneth Steele  Mathieu Beckmann

AA - Intermediate I

1 67.427 Adult Amateur Intermediate I Carol Lippa Bella Mondo Belissimo M Landdame  Carol Lippa  Stephanie Wokittel

2 67.059 Adult Amateur Intermediate I Don Giorgio Sensei Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

3 65.331 Adult Amateur Intermediate I Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

4 62.500 Adult Amateur Intermediate I Alexander Dawson Raven Black Rubitano Piana  Alexander Dawson  Alfons Edeler

AA - Grand Prix

1 64.326 Adult Amateur Grand Prix Ashlee Watts Ricarda Riccio Samira  Ashlee Watts  Westphalians for USA

Musical Freestyle Adult Amateur

AA Musical Freestyle First Level

1 68.000
Adult Amateur Musical Freestyle 
Award First Level Kate Sargent DIGNITY GSF Der Graf Crystal Clear GSF  Kate Sargent

 Carolyn Miller, Greenstone 
Farm LLC

AA Musical Freestyle Intermediate I

1 69.475
Adult Amateur Musical Freestyle 
Award Intermediate I Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

2 67.875
Adult Amateur Musical Freestyle 
Award Intermediate I Don Giorgio Sensei Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

Open Musical Freestyle First Level

1 68.000 Musical Freestyle First Level Kate Sargent DIGNITY GSF Der Graf Crystal Clear GSF  Kate Sargent
 Carolyn Miller, Greenstone 
Farm LLC

Open Musical Freestyle Third Level



1 67.850 Musical Freestyle Third Level Megan Bretey SANDRO MALTA Sandro Bedo Atlanta  Karen Harkin  Hans-Jurgen Schmidt

Open Musical Freestyle Fourth Level

1 68.867 Musical Freestyle Fourth Level Alicia Berger FLORIANO HB Florenciano Rocket Star 
 Alicia Berger, Marianne 
Berger  Heidi Hulsmann-Trapphoff

Open Musical Freestyle Intermediate I

1 72.213 Musical Freestyle Intermediate I Brittany Burson BE HAPPY SB Belissimo M Calinka  Lauren Fisher  Gretel Schulze-Buxloh

2 69.475 Musical Freestyle Intermediate I
Penelope Sachs, Heather 
McCarthy FRISBEE 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

3 67.875 Musical Freestyle Intermediate I Don Giorgio SENSEI Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

Junior/Young Rider

Junior/Young Rider - Training Level

1 66.800 Junior/Young Rider Training Level Caroline Colby Frankenstein Ferragamo Dornroschen  Caroline Colby  Westphalians for USA

2 62.600 Junior/Young Rider Training Level Samantha Williams Santiano 36 Schumacher A Lady 
 Ashley Williams, 
Samantha Williams  Bernhard Brokamp

Junior/Young Rider - Second Level

1 68.304 Junior/Young Rider Second Level Caroline Colby My Lorino Lord Ferragamo Dornroschen  Caroline Colby  Westphalians for USA

Junior/Young Rider - Prix St Georges

1 67.427 Junior/Young Rider Prix St Georges Elizabeth Petersen Captain Brownie Captain Fire Laura Jane  Heather Petersen  Heinrich Ramsbrock

2 67.133 Junior/Young Rider Prix St Georges Alicia Berger Floriano HB Florenciano Rocket Star 
 Alicia Berger, Marianne 
Berger  Heidi Hulsmann-Trapphoff

3 66.250 Junior/Young Rider Prix St Georges Acacia Tsamoutales Santos Stedinger Doreen  Micah Deligdish  Wilhelm Jacobs

Open

Open - Training Level

1 71.400 Open Training Level
Alexandra Du Celliee 
Muller GIUMANJI RC Golden State NRW Riff Raff 

 Alexandra Du Celliee 
Muller  Alexandra Du Celliee Muller

2 67.500 Open Training Level
Amy Winnen, Patricia 
Weir DEVIOUS Diamo Gold Roxette  Patricia Weir  Carolyn Wehle

3 67.200 Open Training Level Jennifer Keatinge TEMPLETON'S HANA Hotline Florenciana  Jennifer Keatinge
 Gina Miller, Templeton Farms 
Equestrian

4 66.800 Open Training Level Caroline Colby FRANKENSTEIN Ferragamo Dornroschen  Caroline Colby  Westphalians for USA

5 66.721 Open Training Level Denise Vincente J-ADORE  Denise Vincente

6 64.650 Open Training Level Adrian Ward LUCKY LUKE Lugato Omaica  Adrian Ward  Barry Albers

7 64.100 Open Training Level Jenny Barthen SF SMOKE & MIRRORS Smoke Tree Snapdragon Meisterin  Jenny Barthen  Ann Daum

8 62.600 Open Training Level Samantha Williams SANTIANO 36 Schumacher A Lady 
 Ashley Williams, 
Samantha Williams  Bernhard Brokamp

Open - First Level

1 71.970 Open First Level Ashlee Watts FIRST ALDERMAN First Dance Laetita  Ashlee Watts  Ashlee Watts

2 71.760 Open First Level Kristina Brown DREAMHEART Dreamline Deborah  Kristina Brown  Bernhard Deitert

3 70.834 Open First Level Jennette Scanlon BANDOLERO Bossanova Beltania  Volker Brommann  Jürgen de Baey

4 68.403 Open First Level
Vanessa Voltman, Jennifer 
Clooten WINHORSES' FOR AMOUR For Romance Sternstunde  Jennifer Clooten  Georg u. Christian Finke GbR

5 67.778 Open First Level Cynthia Werner FLOR-DE-LIS Florenciano Lafee  Cynthia Werner  Josef Wacker

6 66.736 Open First Level Kate Sargent DIGNITY GSF Der Graf Crystal Clear GSF  Kate Sargent
 Carolyn Miller, Greenstone 
Farm LLC

7 66.389 Open First Level
Lorrie Clemens, Anne 
Howard FANFARE Freestyle Basda de Coco  Lorrie Clemens  Gina Miller

Open - Second Level

1 68.691 Open Second Level Caroline Stearns JUST GRETEL Game Time Just Navarra  Caroline Stearns  Caroline Stearns

2 68.304 Open Second Level Caroline Colby MY LORINO Lord Ferragamo Dornroschen  Caroline Colby  Westphalians for USA



Open - Third Level

1 72.244 Open Third Level Nick Wagman BELVEDERE NRW Belissimo M Donara  Elizabeth Keadle  Jurgen de Baey

2 70.000 Open Third Level Nicole Perret ROCKADEL Rock Forever Herzdame 
 Essence Of Dressage, 
Nicole Perret  Heinz Kuse

3 67.139 Open Third Level Caroline Stearns JUST GRETEL Game Time Just Navarra  Caroline Stearns  Caroline Stearns

4 64.595 Open Third Level Ashley Niemeyer SHAKESPEARE Stalypso Wendy  Ashley Niemeyer  Hermann Rosenbaum

5 62.188 Open Third Level Jocelyn Dragges BELLISAMBROSSO RTH Belissimo M Sweet Samba  Alanna Sellers  Alanna Sellers

Open - Fourth Level

1 69.583 Open Fourth Level Shannon Warner GODFRY Governor Fidelia  KC Sports LLC  Johann Hinnemann

Open - Prix St Georges 

1 68.382 Open Prix St Georges Brittany Burson BE HAPPY SB Belissimo M Calinka  Lauren Fisher  Gretel Schulze-Buxloh

2 68.015 Open Prix St Georges Marlena Kurz DIE SCHNELLE Diamo Gold Laetitia  Ashlee Watts  Ashlee Watts

3 67.574 Open Prix St Georges Shannon Warner GODFRY Governor Fidelia  KC Sports LLC  Johann Hinnemann

4 67.427 Open Prix St Georges Elizabeth Petersen CAPTAIN BROWNIE Captain Fire Laura Jane  Heather Petersen  Heinrich Ramsbrock

5 67.133 Open Prix St Georges Alicia Berger FLORIANO HB Florenciano Rocket Star 
 Alicia Berger, Marianne 
Berger  Heidi Hulsmann-Trapphoff

6 66.986 Open Prix St Georges Victoria Kahn-Sinclair LOTUS Licosto Samira  Victoria Kahn-Sinclair  Westphalians for USA

7 66.839 Open Prix St Georges Don Giorgio SENSEI Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

8 66.250 Open Prix St Georges Acacia Tsamoutales SANTOS Stedinger Doreen  Micah Deligdish  Wilhelm Jacobs

9 66.176 Open Prix St Georges Penelope Sachs FRISBEE 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

10 64.118 Open Prix St Georges Kenneth Steele BOURANI Belissimo M Dei Gratia  Kenneth Steele  Mathieu Beckmann

Open -Intermediate I

1 67.427 Open Intermediate I Carol Lippa BELLA MONDO Belissimo M Landdame  Carol Lippa  Stephanie Wokittel

2 67.304 Open Intermediate I Brittany Burson BE HAPPY SB Belissimo M Calinka  Lauren Fisher  Gretel Schulze-Buxloh

3 67.059 Open Intermediate I Don Giorgio SENSEI Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

4 66.324 Open Intermediate I Brittany Stanley FEUERBACH Florestan I Wolke Sieben  Kaja Brix  Rudolf Hellmann

5 66.176 Open Intermediate I
Penelope Sachs, Heather 
McCarthy FRISBEE 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

6 63.824 Open Intermediate I
Amber Minson, Sandy 
Savage FENESSE Florencio I Davinia  Amber Minson  Margit Nentwig

7 62.500 Open Intermediate I Alexander Dawson RAVEN BLACK Rubitano Piana  Alexander Dawson  Alfons Edeler

Open -Intermediate II

1 67.794 Open Intermediate II Jennifer Truett ABSOLUTE DREAM All At Once Fiona  Jennifer Truett  Josef Prusener

2 67.647 Open Intermediate II Genay Vaughn FÜRSTIN P Furst Piccolo Domane  Michele Vaughn  Gabriele Wierling

3 67.427 Open Intermediate II Carolyn Wehle ROCK MY LADY Rock Forever Juliette  Carolyn Wehle  Wilhelm Holkenbrink

Open -Grand Prix

1 70.522 Open Grand Prix Katie Duerrhammer PAXTON Dante Weltino Desiree  Kylee Lourie  Herbert de Baey

2 64.326 Open Grand Prix Ashlee Watts RICARDA Riccio Samira  Ashlee Watts  Westphalians for USA

3 63.207 Open Grand Prix Carolyn Wehle ROCK MY LADY Rock Forever Juliette  Carolyn Wehle  Wilhelm Holkenbrink

4 63.152 Open Grand Prix Julia Mineikis SAVAROTH Starnberg Caluna K  Julia Mineikis
 Hermann Schlattmann, Tanja 
Schlattmann

Vintage Cup

Vintage Cup- Adult Amateur, Training Level

1 66.721 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Training Level Denise Vincente J-Adore  Denise Vincente



Vintage Cup- Adult Amateur, First  Level

1 67.778 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur First Level Cynthia Werner Flor-De-Lis Florenciano Lafee  Cynthia Werner  Josef Wacker

2 65.834 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur First Level Lorrie Clemens Fanfare Freestyle Basda de Coco  Lorrie Clemens  Gina Miller

Vintage Cup- Adult Amateur, Prix St Georges

1 66.986 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Victoria Kahn-Sinclair Lotus Licosto Samira  Victoria Kahn-Sinclair  Westphalians for USA

2 66.839 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Don Giorgio Sensei Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

3 66.176 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

4 64.118 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Prix St Georges Kenneth Steele Bourani Belissimo M Dei Gratia  Kenneth Steele  Mathieu Beckmann

Vintage Cup- Adult Amateur, Intermediate I

1 67.427 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Intermediate I Carol Lippa Bella Mondo Belissimo M Landdame  Carol Lippa  Stephanie Wokittel

2 67.059 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Intermediate I Don Giorgio Sensei Sezuan Filyana  Don Giorgio  Christine Schreiner

3 65.331 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Intermediate I Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice  Penelope Sachs  Birgit Albers

4 63.676 Vintage Cup - Adult Amateur Intermediate I Amber Minson Fenesse Florencio I Davinia  Amber Minson  Margit Nentwig

Vintage Cup- Professional, Second  Level

1 68.691 Vintage Cup - Professional Second Level Caroline Stearns Just Gretel Game Time Just Navarra  Caroline Stearns  Caroline Stearns

Vintage Cup- Professional, Third  Level

1 67.139 Vintage Cup - Professional Third Level Caroline Stearns Just Gretel Game Time Just Navarra  Caroline Stearns  Caroline Stearns

2024 Westfalen High Score Breed Awards from USDF Finals

Rank Score Division Level Rider Name Horse Name Sire Dam Owner Breeder
1 Adult Amateur Training - 4th Level Margaret Thompson Fynn Fürstenball Florina - Florestan I Margaret Thompson Josef Schulze zur Verth

1 Adult Amateur FEI Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 Fifty Cent Pherenice - Polarpunkt/T. Penelope Sachs Birgit Albers

1 Open FEI Jennifer Truett Absolute Dream All at once StPr S1 Fiona - Fürst Piccolo Jennifer Truett Josef  Prüsener


